y) Swimming New Zealand Records

Short Course Para Swimming Records

Swimming )

NEW ZEALAND

Time Date
1:59.43 1994
1:43.65 15/11/1998

37.50 8/10/2020

37.76 4/12/2009

32.41 1995

30.37 8/08/2009

29.22 5/10/2017

26.24 4/10/2018

26.76 4/09/2014

30.34 1996

24.29 30/09/2013

27.70 8/10/2020
4:14.50 1995
3:39.75 1996
1:29.22 13/11/2009
1:09.93 1995
1:04.64 3/12/2009
1:03.32 6/10/2018

57.82 2/10/2016

59.40 1996
1:08.38 1996
1:27.70 1981

55.11 5/12/2012

59.21 5/10/2019
7:58.23 1996
3:01.90 9/10/2020
2:58.37 24/06/2012
2:36.28 1996
2:23.67 2000
2:21.62 20/07/2019
2:07.66 2/09/2014
2:16.07 1998
2:32.52 1996
1:58.70 30/09/2012
2:10.17 1/10/2019
8:53.88 13/04/2002
5:31.34 5/10/2017
4:54.09 10/09/2000
5:08.61 2/09/2007
4:23.11 29/06/2013
4:36.13 1997
5:28.02 1995
4:17.66 1/10/2013
4:43.69 26/06/2021
13:41.85 9/08/2014
11:16.68 31/08/2008
10:47.36 29/10/2017
10:01.89 13/05/2017
9:56.37 1998
10:42.61 28/11/2020
21:23.86 31/08/2008
21:05.51 31/10/2019
18:41.07 1998
18:17.45 19/05/2012
19:55.00 1/02/2018

Centre

NM

WK
CB
MW

AK
AK

Men

G. GOMM

Lee RUTENE

Cameron LESLIE
Cameron LESLIE

Duane KALE

Michael ARDERN

Celyn EDWARDS
Christopher ARBUTHNOTT
Daniel GAUALOFA

Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel SHARP
David BECK

G. GOMM
Nigel HEREMAIA

Cameron LESLIE

Duane KALE

Michael ARDERN

Celyn EDWARDS
Christopher ARBUTHNOTT
Rewiti CAMERON

Jason GRIFFITHS

Mark MULCARE

Daniel SHARP

David BECK

Nigel HEREMIA
Cameron LESLIE
Cameron LESLIE

Duane KALE
Dean BOOTH
Ceyln EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS
Grant BRUNSKILL
Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel HOLT
David BECK

Cameron LESLIE
Hamish McLEAN
Dean BOOTH
Michael ARDERN
Jesse REYNOLDS
Rewiti CAMERON
Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel HOLT
David BECK

Hamish McLEAN

Michael ARDERN

Celyn EDWARDS
Christopher ARBUTHNOTT
Grant BRUNSKILL

Jack BUGLER

Michael ARDERN
Ieuan EDWARDS
Grant BRUNSKILL

Daniel HOLT
David BECK

As at 6 September 2021
FREESTYLE

50 Free
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

100 Free
S1
S2
S3
sS4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

200 Free

S9
S10
Si1
S12
S13
S14

400 Free
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

800 Free
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

1500 Free
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

Women

Liz COLLINETTE

Sarah FUHRER
Jenny NEWSTEAD
Nikita HOWARTH
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE
Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Liz COLLINETTE

Sarah FUHRER
Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebecca DUBBER
Tupou NEIUFI
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Sarah FUHRER
Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebecca DUBBER
Bryall MCPHERSON
Ella Benn

Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER

Mary FISHER

Mary FISHER

Jane FOX

Sarah FUHRER
Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebecca DUBBER
Gillian POLLOCK
Ella BENN

Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Sarah FUHRER
Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebecca DUBBER

Ella BENN
Gabriella SMITH

Helen MACKAY

Sarah POWELL
Lili-Fox MASON

Centre

NM

HP
CB

NEW ZEALAND

(L ) e

Date

1995

23/08/2009
1996
4/09/2014
3/10/2019
8/10/2020
5/10/2017
4/09/2014
4/09/2010
1/09/2007
4/10/2018

1993

5/09/1992
23/08/1996
14/07/2015

5/10/2019

6/10/2016
29/09/2013
29/09/2013
12/08/2011

5/03/2008

6/10/2018

20/08/2010
1996
2/09/2014
3/10/2013
1/10/2019
3/10/2017
2/09/2014
4/09/2011
25/08/2007
2/10/2018

3/08/2013
1996
10/07/2010
13/04/2002
9/08/2020
2/12/2009
3/09/2014
3/09/2011
3/09/2005
21/09/2019

16/10/2010
1994
29/05/2010

7/08/2020
11/03/2021

10/04/2021

22/08/2003
12/06/2021

Time

5:13.50

54.16
41.72
35.96
30.78
28.20
27.22
31.20
32.52
32.30
32.65

9:35.19

6.44

W Ao
O O O
=W

7.10
6.58
3.90
4.12
8.53
9.10

NNNNNNWNWW
WWWWwWwoNFRDhOWU

:06.93
5.43
8.85
3.69
8.96
0.70
6.98
3.32
5.29
7.53

uouuhuloul O
NONFHUIOOWNO

18:09.60
12:37.75
11:22.74

10:31.69
10:24.37

14:45.78

20:53.73
20:57.78
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2:00.53
1:30.29
43.38
42.95
40.93
36.85
32.10
29.95
33.24
42.56

36.22
31.68

21.05
36.49
37.90
29.43
15.32
12.11
04.31
09.57
30.05

o =N W

=

:18.30
:08.03

=

:36.10
:50.37
:44.08
:20.64
129.34

NNNNW

2:31.97

1995
28/08/2004
9/10/2020
24/06/2012
11/06/2017
11/06/2011
6/10/2018
7/10/2017
7/02/2015
1993

23/08/2008
7/10/2017

22/08/2003
1997
14/11/2009
1995
30/11/2009
3/10/2018
3/07/2021
3/09/2014
1996

23/08/2008
3/10/2018

4/10/2014
30/08/2008
2/11/2019

9/09/2017

16/11/2013

22/01/2021

AK

Short Course Para Swimming Records

G. GOMM

Lee RUTENE
Cameron LESLIE
Cameron LESLIE
Hamish MCLEAN
Michael ARDERN
Celyn EDWARDS

Christopher ARBUTHNOTT

Daniel GAUALOFA
Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA

Lee RUTENE
Scott MCKENZIE
Cameron LESLIE

Duane KALE
Michael ARDERN
Celyn EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS

Daniel GAUALOFA
Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA

Hamish MCLEAN
Michael ARDERN
Celyn EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS
Daniel GAUALOFA

David BECK

BACKSTROKE

50 Back

S14

100 Back

S14

200 Back

S14

Liz COLLINETTE

Sarah FUHRER
Sionann MURPHY
Rebecca DUBBER
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE
Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Liz COLLINETTE

Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebecca DUBBER
Tupou NEIUFI
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Jenny NEWSTEAD
Rebeeca DUBBER
Tupou NEIUFI
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE

Aine KELLY-COSTELLO

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

1999

29/09/2013
24/07/2021
6/09/2014
5/10/2019
12/06/2021
2/10/2013
26/03/2013
4/09/2011
26/05/2007
17/08/2019

1999

1996
21/07/2012
2/10/2019
2/10/2016
23/07/2016
11/08/2015
4/12/2009
1/09/2007
6/10/2020

1995
24/06/2012
6/07/2019
24/07/2016
22/06/2012
17/08/2008

30/08/2008
18/08/2019

4:10.00

1:21.18
58.42
40.74
33.27
32.42
30.49
35.43
35.90
38.35
38.77

8:20.00

:41.99
:25.50
:113.83
:12.54
:06.96
117.22
:119.24
:22.00
:20.88

R HRERRRBE R

3:36.93
3:00.14
2:50.83
2:54.49
2:30.13
3:31.50

52.90
:58.37
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1:44.63
59.28
1:12.63
1:06.23
48.31
41.95
36.23
36.06

37.72

30.22
38.81
37.39

11.85
12.88
10.42
34.83
28.79
20.90
15.31

=R NNN

=

:126.32

=

:05.16
:20.48

=

1991
29/06/2013
1997
17/02/2009
11/06/2017
30/08/2008
23/07/2021
4/10/2017

1996

29/06/2013
2/10/2016
23/07/2021

14/11/2009
1994
1993
1995

5/12/2009

24/07/2021

11/08/2015

1996

29/09/2013
3/10/2017

1993
24/08/2008
21/07/2018

1995

1995

24/08/2008
26/07/2020

cB

AK

AK

AK

AK
NM

Short Course Para Swimming Records

Paul SAUNDERS
Cameron LESLIE
Scott MCKENZIE
Tyler JENNINGS
Hamish MCLEAN
Michael ARDERN
Joshua WILLMER
Chris ARBUTHNOTT

Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel SHARP
Tama SOLOUOTA
Bailey CONLON

Cameron LESLIE

Michael SCHERER
Graham CONDON

Aaron BIDOIS

Michael ARDERN

Joshua WILLMER
Christopher ARBUTHNOTT

Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel SHARP
Tama SOLOUOTA

Graham CONDON
Michael ARDERN
Ieuan EDWARDS
Rewiti CAMERON
Jason GRIFFITHS

Daniel SHARP
Jack BUGLER

BREASTSTROKE

50 Breast
SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4
SB5
SB6

SB14 TBC

100 Breast
SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4
SB5
SB6
SB7
SB8
SB9

SB11
SB12
SB13
SB14

200 Breast
SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4
SB5
SB6
SB7
SB8
SB9

SB11
SB12
SB13
SB14

Justine HUNTER
Jacquie RUTH
Sionann MURPHY
Nikita Howarth
Sophie PASCOE
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Jenny NEWSTEAD
Joline ROSE
Sionann MURPHY
Nikita HOWARTH
Nikita HOWARTH
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Joline ROSE
Sionann MURPHY

Nikita HOWARTH
Sophie PASCOE

Jane FOX

AK
AK

WK
cB

SL

1993
13/11/2009
23/07/2021

7/10/2020
7/10/2020
4/10/2017

29/09/2013
22/05/2010
1/09/2007
7/10/2020

1996
1994
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
3/10/2013
3/10/2013

29/09/2013

28/05/2011

27/05/2006
6/10/2020

1992
27/05/2018

10/09/2011
22/06/2012

13/08/2016

1:15.63
1:34.81
59.72
43.17
36.05
34.97

42.05
45.00
46.65
50.80

55.57
10.28
11.70
:30.66
28.33
:16.89

=N W

:30.23
:38.44
:45.89
:46.98

e e

6:45.43
4:53.47

:21.72
:00.28

w w

4:05.25
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Short Course Para Swimming Records

BUTTERFLY
50 Fly
S1
S2
S3
sS4
43.76 30/11/2009 NL Cameron LESLIE S5 Sarah FUHRER WK 3/07/2015 1:19.99
37.59 1996 HP Duane KALE S6 Jacquie RUTH CB 30/10/2015 1:02.18
38.87 1995 HP Duane KALE S7 Nikita HOWARTH WK 2/09/2014 36.80
30.76 2/10/2016 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Tupou NEIUFI CM 1/10/2019 35.33
27.80 2/10/2018 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT S9 Sophie PASCOE CcB 9/10/2020 28.70
30.73 1998 AK Rewiti CAMERON S10 Sophie PASCOE CB 3/10/2017 28.42
35.53 1997 AK Jason GRIFFITHS S11 Mary FISHER WN 30/09/2013 32.91
S12 Mary FISHER WN 3/09/2011 34.34
26.64 29/06/2013 AK Daniel SHARP S13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 35.93
30.35 2/10/2018 AK David BECK S14 Jane FOX SL 9/10/2020 35.85
100 Fly
S1
S2
S3
S4
1:52.33 22/09/2006 NL Cameron LESLIE S5
1:25.68 11/06/2017 oT Hamish MCLEAN S6 Jacquie RUTH CB 22/11/2015 2:11.62
1:35.77 21/08/2008 WK Michael ARDERN S7 Nikita HOWARTH WK 5/09/2014 1:20.92
1:05.37 5/10/2018 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Bryall MCPHERSON AK 23/07/2016 1:20.86
1:02.26 5/10/2018 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT S9 Ella BENN CB 9/08/2020 1:27.22
1:08.02 1999 cB Hayden BROWN S10 Sophie PASCOE CB 23/07/2017 1:02.84
2:23.40 1982 AK Mark MULCARE S11 Mary FISHER WN 5/09/2014 1:15.82
S12 Mary FISHER WN 1/12/2009 1:17.24
1:05.40 29/08/2013 AK Daniel HOLT S13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 1:19.29
1:05.70 10/10/2020 AK David BECK S14 Jane FOX SL 26/01/2020 1:22.75
200 Fly
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
2:25.17 15/06/2018 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Bryall MCPHERSON AK 24/07/2010 3:15.83
2:22.00 14/05/2016 MW Chris ARBUTHNOTT S9 Celeste LABUSCHAGNE BP 6/07/2003 3:29.83
S10 Lili-Fox MASON CB 3/07/2021 2:47.18
S11
S12
S13 Mary FISHER WN 26/05/2007 2:59.64

3:03.64 11/01/2020 NM Jack BUGLER S14
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Short Course Para Swimming Records
INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

100IM
SM2
SM3
1:35.73 8/10/2020 NL Cameron LESLIE SM4
SM5 Sarah FUHRER WK 29/06/2012 2:38.28
1:25.14 5/10/2017 oT Hamish MCLEAN SM6 Jacquie RUTH cB 18/07/2014 2:08.92
1:16.15 2/12/2009 WK Michael ARDERN SM7 Nikita HOWARTH WK 8/10/2020 1:23.07
1:11.95 4/10/2018 cB Celyn EDWARDS SM8 Tupou NEIUFI CcM 3/10/2019 1:19.11
1:05.70 5/10/2017 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT SM9 Sophie PASCOE cB 4/07/2021 1:09.59
1:10.17 1/02/2014 NL Daniel GAUALOFA SM10 Sophie PASCOE cB 5/10/2017 1:05.01
SM11 Mary FISHER WN 4/09/2014 1:18.14
SM12 Mary FISHER WN 4/09/2011 1:20.61
1:04.68 5/11/2011 AK Daniel SHARP SM13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 1:24.46
1:10.41 8/10/2020 AK David BECK SM14 Jane FOX SL 26/08/2018 1:24.97
150IM
2:29.62 21/07/2012 NL Cameron LESLIE SM4
200IM
SM4
5:53.45 1996 BP Scott MCKENZIE SM5 Jenny NEWSTEAD oT 16/06/1996 3:47.43
2:59.08 4/10/2017 oT Hamish MCLEAN SM6 Jacquie RUTH cB 3/09/2014 4:23.95
2:45.78 1/12/2009 WK Michael ARDERN SM7 Nikita HOWARTH WK 23/07/2016 2:57.67
2:37.68 4/10/2017 cB Celyn EDWARDS SM8 Tupou NEIUFI CcM 2/10/2019 2:59.60
2:22.06 11/08/2015 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT SM9 Ella Benn cB 12/06/2021 2:52.17
2:26.41 3/09/2014 NL Daniel GAUALOFA SM10 Sophie PASCOE cB 4/10/2017 2:21.45
4:03.17 1983 AK Mark MULCARE SM11 Mary FISHER WN 3/09/2014 2:51.54
SM12 Mary FISHER WN 14/11/2009 2:56.57
2:25.75 29/08/2013 AK Daniel HOLT SM13 Mary FISHER WN 2/09/2007 3:02.94
2:29.82 3/10/2018 AK David BECK SM14 Jane FOX SL 24/08/2018 3:05.86
400IM
SM4
SM5
SM6 Jacquie RUTH cB 5/12/2015 8:43.61
SM7 Nia WALLACE AK 18/07/2020 8:22.21
5:32.04 3/11/2019 cB Celyn EDWARDS SM8
5:23.77 22/06/2014 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT SM9 Miriam JENKINS WK 24/03/2001 6:47.27
SM10 Sophie PASCOE cB 18/06/2010 5:35.64
SM11
SM12
SM13 Mary FISHER WN 26/08/2007 6:14.72

6:08.81 20/07/2019 NM Jack BUGLER SM14 Jane FOX SL 31/07/2021 6:42.31
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Short Course Para Swimming Records

Time Date Men RELAY Women Date Time
Si4

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant

vacant 4x100 Free vacant
20 points

vacant 4x50 Medley vacant

vacant 4x50 Free vacant
34 points

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant

vacant 4x100 Free vacant
49 points

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant

vacant 4x100 Free vacant

Time Date MIXED RELAY Date Time
Si14

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant

vacant 4x100 Free vacant
20 points

vacant 4x50 Medley vacant

vacant 4x50 Free vacant
34 points

vacant 4x100 Free vacant

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant
49 points

vacant 4x100 Medley vacant

vacant 4x100 Free vacant



Short Course 16/U Para Swimming Records

Time Date Centre Men FREESTYLE Women Centre Date Time
50 Free
vacant S1-4 vacant
44.45 22/09/2006 NL Cameron LESLIE S5
36.49 30/05/2015 oT Hamish McLEAN S6 Sionann MURPHY AK 25/07/2021 49.79
36.98 5/08/2005 WK Michael ARDERN S7 Nikita HOWARTH WK 4/09/2014 35.96
29.22 5/10/2017 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Gillian POLLOCK HB 1999 38.45
26.60 13/08/2015 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT S9 Tupou NEIUFI CM 4/10/2016 30.18
27.14 29/09/2013 NL Daniel GAUALOFA S10 Sophie PASCOE CcB 31/05/2008 30.51
S11 Aine KELLY-COSTELLO AK 26/09/2010 36.10
S12
26.22 26/06/2004 AK Daniel SHARP S13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 32.30
28.82 4/10/2016 AK Tama SOLOUOTA S14 Jane FOX SL 4/10/2016 33.91
27.97 25/07/2021 BP Bailey CONLON S14 TBC
100 Free
S1
S2
3:51.74 1991 CB Paul SAUNDERS S3
sS4
1:35.75 22/09/2006 NL Cameron LESLIE S5
1:15.91 23/07/2016 oT Hamish McLEAN S6 Sionann MURPHY AK 23/07/2021 1:55.87
1:21.32 5/10/2019 AK Harry RANDALL S7 Rebecca DUBBER AK 22/08/2009 1:22.34
1:04.97 7/10/2017 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Gillian POLLOCK HB 1999 1:25.22
59.06 15/08/2015 MW Christopher ARBUTHNOTT S9 Tupou NEIUFI CM 6/10/2016 1:08.18
59.48 29/09/2013 NL Daniel GAUALOFA S10 Sophie PASCOE CB 5/12/2009 1:03.34
S11 Aine KELLY-COSTELLO AK 26/09/2010 1:18.13
1:27.70 1981 AK Mark MULCARE S12
58.25 26/06/2004 AK Daniel SHARP S13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 1:12.93
59.51 7/10/2017 AK Tama SOLOUOTA S14 Jane FOX SL 6/10/2016 1:14.58
200 Free
vacant S1-4 vacant
3:23.41 28/10/2006 NL Cameron LESLIE S5
3:00.50 2/09/2014 oT Hamish McLEAN S6 Jacquie RUTH cB 13/09/2013 4:04.83
3:00.99 5/08/2005 WK Michael ARDERN S7 Rebecca DUBBER AK 13/02/2010 2:48.38
2:39.21 3/07/2016 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8 Olivia UPSTON AK 1/08/2015 3:00.80
2:09.22 12/07/2013 WK Jesse REYNOLDS S9 Ella BENN CB 1/10/2019 2:27.10
2:16.07 1998 MW Grant BRUNSKILL S10 Sophie PASCOE CB 4/04/2008 2:24.39
S11 Aine KELLY-COSTELLO AK 7/06/2008 3:04.47
S12
2:13.20 4/04/2009 AK Daniel HOLT S13 Mary FISHER WN 25/08/2007 2:38.53
2:15.67 3/10/2017 AK Tama SOLOUOTA S14 Jane FOX SL 2/10/2016 2:46.29
400 Free
vacant S1-4 vacant
8:41.67 9/03/2003 NL Cameron LESLIE S5
5:44.06 29/05/2015 oT Hamish McLEAN S6 Jacquie RUTH cB 5/04/2013 8:22.09
6:01.15 3/10/2019 AK Harry RANDALL S7 Rebbeca DUBBER AK 29/11/2009 5:43.44
S8 Olivia UPSTON AK 12/08/2015 6:02.69
4:23.11 29/06/2013 WK Jesse REYNOLDS S9 Ella BENN CB 2/10/2020 5:07.13
4:47.80 29/09/2013 NL Daniel GAUALOFA S10 Sophie PASCOE CB 2/12/2009 4:50.70
S11 Aine KELLY-COSTELLO AK 26/09/2010 5:56.76
S12
4:45.93 23/08/2008 AK Daniel HOLT S13 Mary FISHER WN 27/05/2006 6:05.29
4:50.28 27/08/2016 CM Tama SOLOUOTA S14
800 Free
vacant S1-5 vacant
13:41.85 9/08/2014 oT Hamish McLEAN S6
S7
10:47.36 29/10/2017 CB Celyn EDWARDS S8
S9 Ella BENN CB 7/08/2020 10:31.69
9:56.37 1998 MW Grant BRUNSKILL S10 Gabriella SMITH CB 11/03/2021 10:24.37
S11
S12
S13
11:26.08 1/12/2018 NM Jack BUGLER S14
1500 Free
vacant S1-9 vacant
18:41.07 1998 MW Grant BRUNSKILL S10 Lili-Fox MASON CB 12/06/2021 20:57.78

vacant S11-14 vacant



Time

2:24.72

53.48
47.45
40.77
35.06
32.36
36.10

36.22
31.68

2:36.49
2:20.61
1:37.70
1:26.80
1:20.65
1:06.62
1:10.46

=

:18.30
:08.03

=

:36.10
:09.38

w w

:50.67
:29.34

NN

2:36.04

Time

1:44.63

1:18.90

1:12.63
48.91
51.69
48.44
36.23
36.98

34.66
38.81
37.39

53.71
40.22
47.42
20.90
15.31

e e

=

:15.89
:20.48

=

:03.43
:23.15

N W

:24.72
:14.09

w w

Date

1991

28/10/2016
30/05/2015
5/10/2019
7/10/2017
29/06/2013
1995

23/08/2008
7/10/2017

1997
20/03/2004
31/05/2015

2/10/2019
4/12/2016
29/09/2013
29/09/2013

23/08/2008
3/10/2018

4/10/2014
25/08/2019

20/05/2018
16/11/2013

13/05/2017

Date

1991
26/11/2005
1997
10/06/2012
1/11/2014
5/08/2005
23/07/2021
1/02/2014

26/06/2004
3/10/2016
23/07/2021

30/09/2012
23/07/2016
5/08/2005
24/07/2021
11/08/2015

26/06/2004

3/10/2017

21/07/2018

1995

2001
1/11/2016

Centre

AK
AK

oT
AK

cB
NL

AK

Centre

AK
CM

CB
AK

CB

Men

Paul SAUNDERS

Cameron LESLIE
Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL
Celyn EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS
Rewiti CAMERON

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA

vacant

Scott McKENZIE
Cameron LESLIE
Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL
Celyn EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS
Daniel GAUALOFA

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA

vacant
Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL

Ieuan EDWARDS
Daniel GAUALOFA

Tama SOLOUOTA

Paul SAUNDERS
Cameron LESLIE
Scott McKENZIE
Tyler JENNINGS
Hamish McLEAN
Michael ARDERN
Joshua WILLMER
Daniel GAUALOFA

Daniel SHARP
Tama SOLOUOTA
Bailey CONLON

vacant

Tyler JENNINGS
Hamish McLEAN
Michael ARDERN
Joshua WILLMER
Christopher ARBUTHNOTT

Daniel SHARP
Tama SOLOUOTA

vacant

Ieuan EDWARDS
Rewiti CAMERON

Sam BROWN
Tama SOLOUOTA

BACKSTROKE

100 Back
S1-3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

200 Back
S1-5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

BREASTSTROKE

50 Breast
SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4
SB5
SB6
SB7
SB8
SB9

SB11
SB12
SB13
SB14
SB14 TBC

100 Breast
SB1-SB3
SB4
SB5
SB6
SB7
SB8
SB9

SB11
SB12
SB13
SB14

200 Breast
SB1-SB4
SB5
SB6
SB7
SB8
SB9

SB11
SB12
SB13
SB14

Women

Sionann MURPHY
Nikita HOWARTH
Olivia UPSTON
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE

Aine KELLY-COSTELLO

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant

Jacquie RUTH
Rebecca DUBBER
Gillian POLLOCK
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE

Aine KELLY-COSTELLO

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant
Jacquie RUTH
Rebecca DUBBER
Joline ROSE
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE

Aine KELLY-COSTELLO

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

Women

Justine HUNTER
Jacquie RUTH
Sionann MURPHY
Amber PROUDFOOT
Nikita HOWARTH
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant
Justine HUNTER
Joline ROSE
Sionann MURPHY

Nikita HOWARTH
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant
Joline ROSE
Sionann MURPHY

Nikita HOWARTH
Sophie PASCOE

Jane FOX

Centre

WN
SL

WN
SL

AK
AK

WK
CB

SL

Date

24/07/2021
26/06/2013
15/08/2015
7/10/2017
4/09/2009
13/09/2009

26/05/2007
27/08/2016

30/09/2012
30/11/2009
1999
3/10/2016
4/12/2009
30/06/2011

29/09/2009
3/10/2016

16/08/2013
29/11/2008
1993
24/07/2016
31/07/2009
17/08/2008

30/08/2008
11/09/2016

Date

1993
13/11/2009
23/07/2021
12/12/2020
29/09/2013

1/08/2008

25/08/2007
4/06/2016

1992
1994
6/10/2020

29/09/2013
2/06/2007

9/08/2008
28/09/2015

1992
27/05/2018

10/09/2011
7/09/2007

13/08/2016

Time

58.42
41.75
45.03
33.27
32.69
40.86

38.35
40.91

2:03.76
1:28.13
1:27.06
1:12.54
1:07.87
1:24.92

-

:19.39
:26.68

-

20.64
17.50
35.42
54.49
32.66
31.50

WNNDAWD

2:52.90
3:07.49

Time

1:15.63
1:34.81
59.72
1:20.56
42.09
37.87

46.65
52.51

2:51.84
3:10.28
2:11.70

-

:128.33
:20.72

-

-

:38.61
:55.77

-

6:45.43
4:53.47

:21.72
:01.32

w w

4:05.25



Time

48.77
42.67
40.75
30.76
29.11
31.82

30.98
32.97

-

:52.33
143,91

-

-

:07.31
:03.62
:13.40

=

-

112.86
111,76

=

2:28.15

Time

2:32.32

29.85
32.44
13.81
05.95
10.17

e e

=

:119.94
:14.27
:113.76

e

4:15.38

53.45
14.36
26.55
37.68
27.54
31.24

NNNWWO»

2:32.14

5:23.77

6:08.81

Date

22/09/2006
30/05/2015
1/10/2019
2/10/2016
11/08/2015
16/11/2013

17/07/2004
25/07/2021

22/09/2006
4/10/2014

10/02/2018
14/08/2015
29/09/2013

4/04/2009
6/10/2017

22/06/2014

Date

20/03/2004

29/05/2015
3/10/2019
5/10/2017
13/08/2015
1/02/2014

12/04/2008
4/10/2016
23/07/2021

26/06/2002

1996
31/05/2015
30/06/2019

4/10/2017
12/07/2013
29/09/2013

3/10/2018

22/06/2014

20/07/2019

Centre

MW

Centre

NL

AK

MW

NM

Men

vacant
Cameron LESLIE
Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL
Celyn EDWARDS
Chris ARBUTHNOTT
Daniel GAUALOFA

Daniel SHARP
Finn RUSS

vacant
Cameron LESLIE
Hamish McLEAN

Celyn EDWARDS
Chris ARBUTHNOTT
Daniel GAUALOFA

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA

vacant
Chris ARBUTHNOTT

vacant
Cameron LESLIE

Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL
Celyn EDWARDS
Chris ARBUTHNOTT
Daniel GAUALOFA

Daniel HOLT
Tama SOLOUOTA
Bailey CONLON

vacant
Cameron LESLIE

vacant
Scott McKENZIE
Hamish McLEAN
Harry RANDALL
Celyn EDWARDS
Jesse REYNOLDS
Daniel GAUALOFA

Tama SOLOUOTA

vacant

Chris ARBUTHNOTT

Jack BUGLER

BUTTERFLY

50 Fly
S1-4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

100 Fly
S1-4
S5
S6
S7
S8
S9
S10
Si1
S12
S13
S14

200 Fly
S1-8
S9
S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

100IM
SM1-SM3
SM4
SM5
SMé
SM7
SM8
SM9
SM10
SM11
SM12
SM13
SM14
SM14 TBC

150IM
SM1-SM3
SM4

200IM
SM1-SM4
SM5
SMé6
SM7
SM8
SM9
SM10
SM11
SM12
SM13
SM14

400IM
SM1-SM6
SM7
SM8
SM9
SM10
SM11
SM12
SM13
SM14

Women

vacant

Jacqui RUTH
Nikita HOWARTH
Gillian POLLOCK
Tupou NEIUFI
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant

Nikita HOWARTH
Gillian POLLOCK
Ella BENN
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER

vacant

Celeste LABUSCHAGNE

Lili-Fox MASON

Mary FISHER

Women

vacant

Jacquie RUTH

Nikita HOWARTH

Tupou NEIUFI

Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant

vacant

Jacquie RUTH
Nikita HOWARTH

Ella BENN
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER
Jane FOX

vacant
Nia WALLACE
Miriam JENKINS
Sophie PASCOE

Mary FISHER

Centre

WN

BP
cB

WN

Centre

cB
WK

CcM
cB

WN
SL

cB
WK

cB
cB

WN
SL

AK

WK
CB

WN

Date

29/09/2013
2/09/2014
1997
2/10/2016
25/10/2009

30/08/2008
4/06/2016

5/09/2014
1999
9/08/2020
29/11/2009

25/08/2007

6/07/2003
3/07/2021

26/05/2007

Date

9/03/2013
1/02/2014

13/08/2015
3/12/2009

9/08/2008
29/05/2015

29/09/2013
29/09/2013

31/10/2020
30/11/2009

25/08/2007
5/06/2016

18/07/2020

24/03/2001
4/04/2008

26/08/2007

Time

1:04.66
36.80
53.20
36.14
32.33

35.69
39.54

1:20.92
1:36.45
1:27.22
1:08.94

1:19.29

N W
AN
N©
=
@ W

2:59.64

Time

2:10.19
1:28.05

o
=N
o9
o N
ko

=
NN

AN
vl

oN

4:38.15
3:04.57

2:54.86
2:32.27

3:02.94
3:17.95

8:22.21

6:47.27
5:49.69

6:14.72



